
Lady Jane Grey Academy Term Dates 

Academic Year 2025-26 

Autumn Term 

August Bank Holiday Monday 25th August 2025 

Teacher Day* 
Tuesday 26th August 2025 
Wednesday 27th August 2025 

School opens  Thursday 28th August 2025 

Teacher Day* Friday 17th October 2025 

Mid-Term break Monday 20th to Friday 24th October 2025 

School closes to children (pm) Friday 19th December 2025  

Number of school days: 76 

 
 

Spring Term 

Teacher Day* Monday 5th January 2026 

School opens Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Teacher Day* Friday 13th February 2026 

Mid-Term break Monday 16th to Friday 20th February 2026 

School closes to children (pm) Friday 27th March 2026 

Number of schools days: 53 

 
 

Summer Term 

School opens Monday 13th April 2026  

Early May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 

School closes to children (pm) Friday 22nd May 2026 

Mid-Term break Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026 

School closes to children (pm) Friday 10th July 2026 

Teacher Day* 
Monday 13th July 2026 
Tuesday 14th July 2026 

Number of school days: 59 

Total school days: 188 

*Teacher Days – school closed to pupils 
 

 

 


